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NOTICE TO ALL CUSTOMERS

2024 FLCBank’s Mortgage Holiday Schedule

The FLCBank 2024 holiday schedule is now available.
Bolded Holidays: All offices are closed.

Specific Business Day Rule
For: Rescission, LE, & CD Receipt

Mortgage
Operations and
Underwriting

Secondary
Commitment
and Lock Desk

General Business Day Rule

2024 Date:
ates For LE Delivery Requirements

2024 Holidays Wire Desk

Requirements (Mailbox Rule and #
of Days Prior to Consummation)

Monday, January 1 New Year’'s Day Closed Closed Closed Is not counted.
Monday, January 15 Martin Luther King Jr. Day Closed Closed Closed Is not counted.
Monday, February 19 Presidents’ Day Closed Closed Closed Is not counted.
Monday, May 27 Memorial Day Closed Closed Closed Is not counted.
Wednesday, June 19 Juneteenth Closed Closed Closed Is not counted.
Thursday, July 4 Independence Day Closed Closed Closed Is not counted.
Monday, September 2 Labor Day Closed Closed Closed Is not counted.
Monday, October 14 Columbus Day/ Indigenous | Closed Closed Closed Is not counted. ::pc;ug:‘sfh:tadt:der's offices are
) .
Monday, November 11 :‘:::rl::slz):c Closed Closed Closed Is not counted. :gzsg.untad if alender’s offices are
Thursday, November 28 Thanksgiving Day Closed Closed Closed Is not counted.
Friday, November 29 Thanksgiving Friday Closed Closed Closed Is counted.
Tuesday, December 24 Christmas Eve Close at 2:00 PM Close at 2:00 PM Close at 2:00 PM Is counted.
Wednesday, December 25 Christmas Day Closed Closed Closed Is not counted.
Tuesday, December 31 New Year's Eve Close at 2:00 PM Close at 2:00 PM Regular hours Is counted.
Wednesday, January 1, 2025 New Year's Day Closed Closed Closed Is not counted.
***This document is intended for use by mortgage pmfess'\ona\l; only and should not be disclosed to or used by consumers or other third parties.

Click here to access the printable pdf.

If you have any questions, please contact your Account Executive or Client Relations Representative.

Please reference full product guidelines posted on the FLCBank website at www.flcbmtg.com. All products are subject to credit and property approval. Program terms and conditions
are subject to change without notice. Not all products are available in all states for all dollar amounts. Other restrictions and limitations apply. FLCBank is a registered trademark of Florida
Capital Bank, N.A. Member FDIC NMLS 790396 Equal Housing Lender. FLCBank 10151 Deerwood Park Blvd. Bldg. 100, Suite 200, Jacksonville, FL 32256 1.866.295.0014
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